	Roll Ca	II Nur	nber 			Agenda Item Number	
Dat	e June 2	22, 202	0				
						PTION OF MUNICIPAL PARKING FACILITIES EEMENT WITH ABM PARKING SERVICES, INC.	
	agreement Facilities f	WHEREAS, on September 23, 2013, by Roll Call No. 13-1492, the City Council approved an agreement with ABM Parking Services, Inc., for management services for the Municipal Parking Facilities for an initial term of three years and nine months, with an option to extend the contract for four additional one-year periods; and					
	WHEREAS, on June 24, 2019, by Roll Call No. 19-1004, the City Council approved the third one-year option term of the agreement which will expire on June 30, 2020, and it is in the City best interest to extend the agreement with ABM Parking Services, Inc., for the fourth one-year option period extending from July 1, 2020, through June 30, 2021; and						
	that the my Services, I through Ju agreement	unicipa nc., is l ne 30, and the	l parkin nereby e 2021, w e City T	g facili extende with the Graffic I	ties mar d for the manage Engineer	ED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, nagement services agreement with ABM Parking e fourth one-year option period from July 1, 2020, ement fee adjusted in accordance with the terms of the r is hereby authorized and directed to deliver written h option to extend to ABM Parking Services, Inc.	
			(Coı	ıncil C	ommuni	ication Number 20.282 Attached)	
	Moved by					to adopt.	
3	/s/ Lawrence	<u>ce R. M</u> R. McI	<u>AcDowe</u> Dowell				
	Deputy Ci	1	1	l page	ADCENT		
	NCIL ACTION WNIE	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICATE	
	ESEN					I, P. Kay Cmelik, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among	
GA	тто						
GRAY						other proceedings the above was adopted.	
	NDELBAUM		-			IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my	
VOSS WESTERGAARD						hand and affixed my seal the day and year first	
	TOTAL					above written.	
	CARRIED			AP	PROVED		
					Mavor	City Clerk	